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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  59
AN ACT to direct expenditure of $7,728 from the general fund for payment of a claim against the state made by Fran-

cis Chartier.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  Claim against the state.  There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.465 (1) (c) of the statutes, as affected by the
acts of 1987 and 1989, $7,728 in payment of a claim
against the state made by Francis Chartier, Lac du Flam-

beau, Wisconsin, to compensate him for the loss of mink
kits on his mink farm as the result of a disturbance caused
by Wisconsin national guard helicopters operating at low
altitudes over the farm during the period from April 20,
1988, to May 3, 1988.  Acceptance of this payment
releases this state and its officers, employes and agents
from any further liability with respect to this activity.
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